
Master of Nutrition and Dietetic Practice 
2022 Program Schedule 
 

IMPORTANT: This program schedule is subject to 
change without notice. Please consult with subject 
convenors and Head of Program prior to booking 
vacations. Program teaching is scheduled on all 
Australian public holidays except for Good Friday, 
Easter Monday and Anzac Day. 

Key:  

 
BWK_0-15 = Bond Teaching Weeks 0-15 
MNDP = Master of Nutrition and Dietetic Practice 
INTENSIVE = Subject teaching condensed to 1-2 
week blocks  
INTERNSHIP = 5–6-week blocks for Professional 
Placement Internship subjects; 10-week blocks for 
Research Internship subjects 
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YEAR 1 
(Students commencing May 2022) 

SEMESTER 1 OF STUDY – MAY SEMESTER 
2022 
BOND STARTS: BWK_0 (Mon 9 May)  
BOND ENDS: BWK_15 (Sat 27 August) 

SEMESTER 2 OF STUDY – SEPT SEMESTER 
2022 
BOND STARTS: BWK_0 (Mon 5 September)  
BOND ENDS: BWK_15 (Sat 24 December) 

SEMESTER 3 OF STUDY – JAN SEMESTER 2023 
BOND STARTS: BWK_0 (Mon 9 January)  
BOND ENDS: BWK_15 (Sat 29 April) 

MNDP STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 16 May)  
MNDP ENDS: BWK_13 (Fri 12 August) 
MNDP ASSESSMENT WEEK: BWK_14 (Mon 15 
August) 

MNDP STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 12 September) 
MNDP ENDS: BWK_13 (Fri 9 December) 
MNDP ASSESSMENT WEEK: BWK_14 (Mon 12 
December) 

MNDP STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 16 January) 
MNDP ENDS: BWK_13 (Fri 15 April) 
MNDP ASSESSMENT WEEK: BWK_14 (Mon 17 April) 

 Location  Location  Location 

NUTR71-100 Nutrition and Food 
Science 
STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 16 May) 
ENDS: BWK_13 (Fri 12 August) 

On campus 

NUTR71-104 Acute Clinical Dietetics 
STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 12 September) 
ENDS: BWK_13 (Fri 9 December) On campus 

NUTR71-110 Evidence-Based 
Practice for Health Professionals 
(INTENSIVE) 
STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 16 January) 
ENDS: BWK_1 (Fri 20 January) 

On campus 

NUTR71-101 Nutrition Assessment 
and Diagnosis  
STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 16 May) 
ENDS: BWK_13 (Fri 12 August) 

On campus 

NUTR71-106 Food Service Dietetics 
STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 12 September) 
ENDS: BWK_13 (Fri 9 December) 

On campus 

NUTR71-119 Transition to 
Professional Practice (INTENSIVE) 
STARTS: BWK_2 (Mon 23 January) 
ENDS: BWK_2 (Fri 27 January) 

On campus 

NUTR71-102 Nutrition 
Communication and Behaviour  
STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 16 May) 
ENDS: BWK_13 (Fri 12 August) 

On campus 

NUTR71-105 Nutrition and Chronic 
Disease Management 
STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 12 September) 
ENDS: BWK_13 (Fri 9 December) 

On campus 

NUTR71-120 Applied Clinical Dietetics   
(INTENSIVE) 
STARTS: BWK_2 (Mon 23 January) 
ENDS: BWK_13 (Fri 14 April) 

Virtual/External Partner 
Site 

NUTR71-103 Nutrition Issues and 
Priorities  
STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 16 May) 
ENDS: BWK_13 (Fri 12 August) 

On campus 

NUTR71-107 Public Health Nutrition 
Practice 
STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 12 September) 
ENDS: BWK_13 (Fri 9 December) 

On campus 

*NUTR71-700 Professional 
Placement Internship – Medical 
Nutrition Therapy 1 
STARTS: BWK_3 (Mon 30 January) 
ENDS: BWK_8 (Fri 10 March) 

External Partner Site - 
TBC 

  *NUTR71-701 Professional 
Placement Internship – Medical 
Nutrition Therapy 2 
STARTS: BWK_9 (Mon 13 March) 
ENDS: BWK_14 (Wed 25 April) 

External Partner Site - 
TBC 

HOLIDAY PERIOD: Mon 22 August 2022 – Sun 4 
September 2022 

HOLIDAY PERIOD: Mon 26 December 2022 – Sun 15 
January 2023 

HOLIDAY PERIOD: Thurs 27 April 2023 – Sun 14 May 2023 
Easter and Anzac Public Holidays: 7, 10 & 25 April 2023 

* In the January 2023 semester all students will complete TWO of four professional placement internship subjects during the indicated dates (NUTR71-703 and/or NUTR71-700 

and/or NUTR71-702 and/or NUTR71-701). These subjects are delivered in an individualised sequence for each student to match internship site availability and may differ to 

the example above.   

 



 

Master of Nutrition and Dietetic Practice 
2023/2024 Program Schedule 
 

IMPORTANT: This program schedule is subject to 
change without notice. Please consult with subject 
convenors and Head of Program prior to booking 
vacations. Program teaching is scheduled on all 
Australian public holidays except for Good Friday, 
Easter Monday and Anzac Day. 

Key:  

 
BWK_0-16 = Bond Teaching Weeks 0-16 
MNDP = Master of Nutrition and Dietetic Practice 
INTENSIVE = Subject teaching condensed to 2-week 
block 
INTERNSHIP = 5–6-week blocks for Professional 
Placement Internship subjects; 10-week blocks for 
Research Internship subjects 
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YEAR 2 
(Students commenced in May 2022) 

SEMESTER 4 OF STUDY – MAY SEMESTER 2023 
BOND STARTS: BWK_0 (Mon 8 May)  
BOND ENDS: BWK_16 (Sat 2 September) 

SEMESTER 5 OF STUDY – SEPT SEMESTER 2023 
BOND STARTS: BWK_0 (Mon 4 September)  
BOND ENDS: BWK_15 (Sat 23 December) 

SEMESTER 6 OF STUDY – JAN SEMESTER 2024 
BOND STARTS: BWK_0 (Mon 8 January)  
BOND ENDS: BWK_15 (Sat 27 April) 

MNDP STARTS: BWK_0 (Mon 8 May)  
MNDP ASSESSMENT WEEK: N/A 
MNDP ENDS: BWK_0 (Fri 8 September) 

MNDP STARTS: BWK_3 (Mon 25 September) 
MNDP ASSESSMENT WEEK: N/A 
MNDP ENDS: BWK_14 (Fri 15 December) 

MNDP STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 15 January) 
MNDP ASSESSMENT WEEK: N/A 
MNDP ENDS: BWK_14 (Fri 19 April) 

 Location  Location  Location 

*NUTR71-702 Professional Placement 
Internship – Food Service Management 
STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 15 May) 
ENDS: BWK_6 (Fri 23 June) 
 
 

External 
Partner Site 
- TBC 

NUTR71-117 Management and Leadership 
for Nutrition Health Professionals 
(INTENSIVE) 
STARTS: BWK_3 (Mon 25 September) 
ENDS: BWK_4 (Fri 6 October) 

On campus 

NUTR71-118 International Nutrition 
Practice (INTENSIVE) 
STARTS: BWK_1 (Mon 15 January) 
ENDS: BWK_2 (Fri 26 Jan) 
+ various elective dates (TBC) 

External 
Partner Site 
+ 
International 
Location - 
TBC 

*NUTR71-703 Professional Placement 
Internship – Community & Public Health 
Nutrition 
STARTS: BWK_ 7 (Mon 26 June) 
ENDS: BWK_12 (Fri 4 August) 

External 
Partner Site 
- TBC 

NUTR73-700 Nutrition Research 
Internship 1  
STARTS: BWK_5 (Mon 9 October) 
ENDS: BWK_14 (Fri 15 December) 

External 
Partner 
Site - TBC 

NUTR73-701 Nutrition Research  
Internship 2 
STARTS: BWK_3 (Mon 29 January) 
ENDS: BWK_12 (Fri 5 April) 

External 
Partner Site 
- TBC 

NUTR71-115 Sports Nutrition 
(INTENSIVE) 
STARTS: BWK_14 (Mon 14 August) 
ENDS: BWK_15 (Fri 25 August) 

On campus 

NUTR71-114 Health Research Design 
and Planning (INTENSIVE) 
STARTS: BWK_16 (Mon 28 August) 
ENDS: BWK_0 (Fri 8 September) 

On campus 

HOLIDAY PERIOD: Mon 7 – Fri 13 August; Mon 11 – Sun 
24 September, 2023 

HOLIDAY PERIOD: Mon 18 December 2023 – Sun 14 
January 2024 

PROGRAM COMPLETION: TBC  
Easter and Anzac Day Public Holidays: 29 March; 1 & 25 
April 2024 

* In the May 2023 semester all students will complete TWO of four professional placement internship subjects during the indicated dates (NUTR71-700 and/or NUTR71-701 

and/or NUTR71-702 and/or NUTR71-703). These subjects are delivered in an individualised sequence for each student to match internship site availability and may differ to 

the example above.   

 


